## DODGE COUNTY MOVING PERMIT

S	Yalo	Agenda Ite Date	m#	23
€ <b>+</b>	This is to advise you, Slaws Homes	that your Perm	nit Appli	
	cation Number <u>307</u> has been approved to move	16' x 80'	, .	23
	manufactured Home			
	over the routes indicated on your attached map on May	1 10 - May 31,	20 <u>21</u> .	
J.	Dodge County Highway Superintendent			
مار <sub>ق</sub>	Ву			
	May 10, 2021		. ,	

## DODGE COUNTY MOVING PERMIT APPLICATION For Buildings over 12 feet in Width

Number <u>307</u>		
1. THAT, The Applicant, Seals Homes, applies to move the Manufactured than 16 x 80 over the Public Right-of-Way in Dodge County, Nebraska on May 10- How 3 over the following route per attached map.	he	
2. THAT, the Applicant does hereby agree to hold the County of Dodge, Office Agents, or Employees forever harmless from any and all liabilities resulting fromove.	ers, m said	•
3. THAT, the Applicant shall provide all barricades, flags, flag people, vehicle warning lights necessary for adequate warning to other road users.	s, and	
4. THAT, the Applicant hereby submits a Certified Check in the amount of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ made payable to the Dodge County Highway Department, which shall become property of Dodge County as liquidated damages, if any signs, bridges, or any county or township property is damaged, as well as tree trimmings, moving bloany other tools that are left remaining in Dodge County's Right-of-Way. The Cobe returned after 5 days from the date of permit application if all of the above ments are met.	e the other ocks, an check wi	ıd III
5. THAT, the Applicant shall submit an Insurance Certificate with this apply verifying General Liability of \$1,000,000,00; Personal Injury of \$500,000,00; Expense (Any one person) of \$5,000.00; Each Occurrence of \$500,000.00.	lication, <u>Medical</u>	I
Signature of Applicant  Po. Cox 3844  Applicant's Address  Lalta Dx 108137	RECEIVED Dodge Co Hyway Dept	2021 MAY 10 PH 2: 15
Date Filed with Dodge County Board of Supervisors	Jept	Ü



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/10/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to this confiltcate does not confer rights to	the cer	tificate holder in lieu of such	andersement(5).				
RODUCER			CONTACT Katle Ship				
odge Partners Insurance, LLC			PHONE (402) 938-5016 [AC. No): (402) 938-5090				
701 W Dodge Rd, Suite 100			E-MAIL ADDRESS: KShipp@d	odgepartners.c	om		
, 0, 11 200g0 110, 0 alla 100					DING COVERAGE	NAIC	
		2141					
maha		NE 68114-3429	INSURER A: Employers Mutual Casualty Company				
SURED			Andrew Sand Committee Company 12304				
SEARS MFG, HOMES, INC.			HODREROI	T CITE CONCILI	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
PO BOX 27844	INSURER D:						
			INSURER E :				
RALSTON		NE 68127-0844	INSURER F:				
OVERAGES CER	TIFICA	TE NUMBER: CL201230151			REVISION NUMBER:	IOD.	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUI CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTIEXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	REMEN' No THE	T, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY FINSURANCE AFFORDED BY TH	E POLICIES DESCRIBEI N REDUCED BY PAID CL	) HEREIN IS SI AIMS.	MILL LEGILED LEGILED IN ANTHONY IN	I II W	
R TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SI	UHR POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MWDD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DO/YYYY)	LIMIT		
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	IGND A				EACH OCCURRENCE	s 1,000,000	
					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 500,000	
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	1				MED EXP (Any one person)	s 10,000	
		5D37855	11/22/2020	11/22/2021	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s 1,000,000	
	1 1	5037635	***************************************	,,,		2,000,000	
GEN'S AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	2,000,000	
POLICY PROLICE LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	3	
OTHER:	┦—┤				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	1 1						
B ANY AUTO  OWNED  AUTOS ONLY  AUTOS	1 1				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ .	
	1 [	08335963-2	11/22/2020	11/22/2021	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
HURED NON-OWNED	1 1			1	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per scodent)	\$	
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY					UNIN/UIN Motorist	s 1,000,000	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	.	1		ļ	AGGREGATE	\$	
- Continue of	┧					\$	
DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION	<del></del>				X PER STATUTE OTH-		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 500,000	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y	N/A	WCV6174805	11/22/2020	11/22/2021	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	500,000	
(Mandatory in NH)	1				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	500,000	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					Limit	\$150,000	
Builder's Risk - Installation Floater		5C37855	11/22/2020	11/22/2021	Deductible	\$500	
ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC Progressive Northern Insurance, Policy #0833 imit, \$1,000 deductible	 LES (ACC 5983-1,	ORD 101, Additional Remarks Schodul Effective 11/22/20 - 11/22/21: To	I le, may be attached if more soler Liability- \$1,000,000	   space is required   & Motor Truck	L Cargo Legal Liability- \$75,0	100	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION				
Dodge County Hwy Dept 435 North Park Room 204			SHOULD ANY OF	DATE THEREC	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA PF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVE LY PROVISIONS.	NCELLED BEFOR RED IN	
				_10 4			
Fremont		NE 68025	1	R.L.	RRide		

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

## From Cr K \$ 275 N1

